

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0851

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

HWY : SR 195	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 195	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD.	302 15TH ST	5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	843 KITTLESON RD
MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	PO BOX 3366	98837-0738
00Z004	LEWISTON ID 835010449	SPOKANE WA 992203367	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT : NH-0195(036)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	112,658.00	77,000.00	69,000.00	115,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE PS-C-226					
	0.6300 ha		7,000.0000	0.0000	0.0000	1,600.0000
			4,410.00	0.00	0.00	1,008.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-C-226					
	1882.0000 m3		1.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.6000
			1,882.00	0.00	0.00	1,129.20
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	513.0000 m		6.0000	4.2500	6.0000	3.5000
			3,078.00	2,180.25	3,078.00	1,795.50
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	1385.0000 m		4.0000	3.6000	4.0000	3.6000
			5,540.00	4,986.00	5,540.00	4,986.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	44.0000 EACH		150.0000	170.0000	175.0000	170.0000
			6,600.00	7,480.00	7,700.00	7,480.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	524.0000 EACH		2.0000	2.0000	2.5000	2.0000
			1,048.00	1,048.00	1,310.00	1,048.00
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	17430.0000 m		0.1500	0.0800	0.1000	0.0800
			2,614.50	1,394.40	1,743.00	1,394.40
9	REMOVING MOUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	31.0000 EACH		150.0000	60.0000	80.0000	50.0000
			4,650.00	1,860.00	2,480.00	1,550.00
GRADING						
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	4800.0000 m2		15.0000	4.7500	5.2000	4.7000
			72,000.00	22,800.00	24,960.00	22,560.00
11	SHOULDER PREPARATION					
	38.6400 km		550.0000	100.0000	300.0000	850.0000
			21,252.00	3,864.00	11,592.00	32,844.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0851

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

HWY	: SR 195	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 195 PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD. MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96 00Z004	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: NH-0195(036)	LEWISTON ID 835010449	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000
COUNTY(S)	: SPOKANE			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING						
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 53.0000	m3	45.0000 2,385.00	35.0000 1,855.00	80.0000 4,240.00	13.4000 710.20
STOCKPILING						
13	MAINTENANCE SAND 9.50 MM MINUS IN STOCKPILE 7650.0000	m3	15.7000 120,105.00	6.5000 49,725.00	6.5000 49,725.00	6.7500 51,637.50
14	CRUSHED SCREENING 12.5 MM MINUS IN STOCKPILE 6000.0000	m3	15.0000 90,000.00	5.5000 33,000.00	5.5000 33,000.00	6.7500 40,500.00
15	GRADATION COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
DRAINAGE						
16	FILTER BLANKET 48.0000	m3	75.0000 3,600.00	30.0000 1,440.00	75.0000 3,600.00	28.0000 1,344.00
17	QUARRY SPALLS 635.0000	m3	50.0000 31,750.00	15.0000 9,525.00	23.4000 14,859.00	14.0000 8,890.00
18	FLARED END SECTION 600 MM DIAM 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	350.0000 350.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	843.0000 843.00
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 5.9000	m	250.0000 1,475.00	250.0000 1,475.00	300.0000 1,770.00	342.0000 2,017.80
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 750 MM DIAM. 5.5000	m	275.0000 1,512.50	250.0000 1,375.00	300.0000 1,650.00	370.0000 2,035.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 52.0000	t	210.0000 10,920.00	225.0000 11,700.00	240.0000 12,480.00	280.0000 14,560.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : XL0851

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

HWY	: SR 195	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 195 PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD. MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96 00Z004	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: NH-0195(036)	LEWISTON ID 835010449	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000
COUNTY(S)	: SPOKANE			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
22	LIQUID ASPHALT ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	31,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
23	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
24	BRIDGE END PLANING	m2	4,575.00	7,625.00	9,150.00	17,080.00
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	m2	170,985.00	136,788.00	91,192.00	170,985.00
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	t	122,885.00	96,552.50	129,907.00	122,885.00
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 64-2	t	806,100.00	706,681.00	798,039.00	765,795.00
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	24,183.00	24,183.00	24,183.00	24,183.00
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	9,673.00	9,673.00	9,673.00	9,673.00
30	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH	t	27,675.00	27,675.00	36,900.00	22,140.00
31	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-C-226	ha	2,000.0000 900.00	2,800.0000 1,260.00	7,500.0000 3,375.00	3,700.0000 1,665.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL0851

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

HWY : SR 195	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 195	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD.	302 15TH ST	5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928	843 KITTLESON RD
MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	PO BOX 3366	98837-0738
00Z004	LEWISTON ID 835010449	SPOKANE WA 992203367	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT : NH-0195(036)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
32	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-C-226					
	0.4500	ha	500.0000	1,000.0000	7,500.0000	3,700.0000
			225.00	450.00	3,375.00	1,665.00
33	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.					
			1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC						
34	EXTRUDED CURB					
	425.0000	m	15.0000	16.5000	18.0000	16.0000
			6,375.00	7,012.50	7,650.00	6,800.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	1007.0000	m	38.0000	39.4000	40.0000	39.4000
			38,266.00	39,675.80	40,280.00	39,675.80
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2					
	20.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	850.0000	860.0000	850.0000
			20,000.00	17,000.00	17,200.00	17,000.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	25.0000	EACH	1,850.0000	1,700.0000	1,710.0000	1,700.0000
			46,250.00	42,500.00	42,750.00	42,500.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	450.0000	600.0000	450.0000
			400.00	450.00	600.00	450.00
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	582.0000	EACH	20.0000	19.5000	17.5000	19.5000
			11,640.00	11,349.00	10,185.00	11,349.00
40	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER					
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	30.0000	80.0000
			75.00	60.00	90.00	240.00
41	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER					
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	30.0000	80.0000
			75.00	60.00	90.00	240.00
42	PAINT STRIPE					
	51000.0000	m	0.1900	0.1700	0.1700	0.2800
			9,690.00	8,670.00	8,670.00	14,280.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1          WORK ORDER# : XL0851

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

HWY	: SR 195	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 195 PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD. MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96 00Z004	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: NH-0195(036)	LEWISTON ID 835010449	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000
COUNTY(S)	: SPOKANE			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
43	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 192.0000	m	1.0000 192.00	0.4000 76.80	1.0000 192.00	0.4000 76.80
44	PAINTED STOP BAR 132.0000	m	7.5000 990.00	6.5000 858.00	4.5000 594.00	10.0000 1,320.00
45	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 21.0000	EACH	30.0000 630.00	23.0000 483.00	25.0000 525.00	35.0000 735.00
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 10.8600	HUND	800.0000 8,688.00	1,200.0000 13,032.00	1,350.0000 14,661.00	1,300.0000 14,118.00
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 17230.0000	m	0.1500 2,584.50	0.1500 2,584.50	0.2000 3,446.00	0.1500 2,584.50
48	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,000.00	18,500.00	19,000.00	18,500.00
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		500.00	500.00	750.00	500.00
50	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 490.0000	HR	29.5000 14,455.00	28.5000 13,965.00	29.0000 14,210.00	28.5000 13,965.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2632.0000	HR	28.5000 75,012.00	29.0000 76,328.00	29.5000 77,644.00	29.0000 76,328.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 50.0000	DAY	35.0000 1,750.00	30.0000 1,500.00	35.0000 1,750.00	30.0000 1,500.00
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 800.0000	HR	32.0000 25,600.00	30.0000 24,000.00	30.0000 24,000.00	30.0000 24,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00Z004 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005858 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0851  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : SR 195  
 PLAZA TO VIC. CORNWALL RD.  
 MP 69.94 TO MP 80.96  
 00Z004  
 PROJECT : NH-0195(036)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 11 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 15 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY 99212-0928 PO BOX 3366 SPOKANE WA 992203367 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 40.6800	m2	60.0000 2,440.80	42.5000 1,728.90	50.0000 2,034.00	42.5000 1,728.90
OTHER ITEMS						
55	ADJUST INLET 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	500.0000 2,000.00	450.0000 1,800.00	250.0000 1,000.00
56	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 10.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,000.00	500.0000 5,000.00	425.0000 4,250.00	250.0000 2,500.00
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
58	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	1,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	3,000.00
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	750.00	700.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,989,296.30	\$1,569,530.65	\$1,688,594.00	\$1,781,796.60